
               Carl Albert State College & Poteau HS XC Meet
                          Sept 2, 2022 - 8:00 am
                  Poteau, OK - Carl Albert State College

             *********** College Men 8k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    15  Carl Albert State         (  33:38  2:48:06   5:12)
========================================
  1      1  Yeremi Vazquez              30:06
  2      2  Memphis Elrod               33:45
  3      3  Rylan Cochran               34:18
  4      4  Brady Allen                 34:39
  5      5  Caleb Berger                35:18
  6   (  6) Juan Mendieta               35:56
  7   (  7) Brady Billingsley           36:20

                       Overall College Men 8k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   933 Yeremi Vazquez       Carl Albert Sta      30:06  6:02 
    2        938 Jacobie Lacy         Connors State C      30:20  6:04 
    3        937 William Harrison     Connors State C      32:30  6:30 
    4         97 Miguel Mendez        National Park C      33:01  6:37 
    5    2   927 Memphis Elrod        Carl Albert Sta      33:45  6:45 
    6    3   926 Rylan Cochran        Carl Albert Sta      34:18  6:52 
    7    4   920 Brady Allen          Carl Albert Sta      34:39  6:56 
    8    5   921 Caleb Berger         Carl Albert Sta      35:18  7:04 
    9    6   930 Juan Mendieta        Carl Albert Sta      35:56  7:12 
   10    7   922 Brady Billingsley    Carl Albert Sta      36:20  7:16 
   11         90 Alexis Garcia        National Park C      36:57  7:24 
   12        928 Jonathan Figueroa    Carl Albert Sta      38:13  7:39 
   13        931 Davin Parsons        Carl Albert Sta      38:29  7:42 
   14         98 Nahum Romero         National Park C      38:48  7:46 
   15        936 Nate Harrison        Connors State C      39:59  8:00 
   16        929 Adam Gavina          Carl Albert Sta      41:29  8:18 
   17        934 Matthew Darge        Connors State C      42:51  8:35 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    
    *********** College Women 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    15  National Park College     (  26:45  2:13:42   3:53)
========================================
  1      1  Kaylie Goad                 24:52



  2      2  Jaelynn Martinez            25:06
  3      3  Yessina Vargas              27:08
  4      4  Meighan Mears               27:51
  5      5  Elizabeth Dearyan           28:45
  6   (  6) Natalie Jennings            30:59

           Overall College Women 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        923 Sydney Bowers        Carl Albert Sta      24:04  7:46 
    2        925 Mikalynn Camp        Carl Albert Sta      24:37  7:57 
    3    1    92 Kaylie Goad          National Park C      24:52  8:01 
    4    2    95 Jaelynn Martinez     National Park C      25:06  8:06 
    5        924 Cameron Brantley     Carl Albert Sta      25:31  8:14 
    6    3    99 Yessina Vargas       National Park C      27:08  8:46 
    7        932 Maura Tecla          Carl Albert Sta      27:18  8:49 
    8    4    96 Meighan Mears        National Park C      27:51  9:00 
    9    5    88 Elizabeth Dearyan    National Park C      28:45  9:17 
   10    6    94 Natalie Jennings     National Park C      30:59 10:00 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    57  Heavener                  (  20:50  1:44:08   4:41)
========================================
  1      1  Steven Cruz                 18:07
  2      6  Isaac Cook                  20:13
  3      9  Seth Lynch                  20:42
  4     20  Jesus Leyva                 22:18
  5     21  Brandon Sanchez             22:48
  6   ( 22) Abel Carrizales             22:50
  7   ( 23) Jonathon Lira               22:55

  2.    84  Poteau                    (  21:32  1:47:40   5:04)
========================================
  1      2  Stihl Snyder                18:44
  2      5  Alex Martinez               20:05
  3     15  Beau Flanagan               21:27
  4     30  Caleb Andrews               23:36
  5     32  Oscar Lucero                23:48
  6   ( 38) Luke Culwell                24:35
  7   ( 39) Carlos Acevedo              24:38

  3.    92  Keys (Parkhill)           (  22:01  1:50:01   3:57)
========================================
  1     10  Tucker Friend               21:10
  2     12  Zach Patterson              21:12



  3     13  Grant Stricker              21:15
  4     14  Tae Muskrat                 21:17
  5     43  Nathan Allen                25:07
  6   ( 49) Dalton Foster               26:01
  7   ( 52) Gavin Carter                27:01

  4.   101  NOAH                      (  22:06  1:50:28   4:46)
========================================
  1      3  Peter Turner                19:21
  2      8  Micah Magness               20:37
  3     27  Kyson Rackley               23:11
  4     28  Reese Wray                  23:12
  5     35  David Scheiper              24:07

  5.   136  Stilwell                  (  23:07  1:55:35   5:26)
========================================
  1      4  Brayden George              20:03
  2      7  Dalton Keen                 20:35
  3     34  David Rodriguez             24:02
  4     44  Odell Parker                25:26
  5     47  Kodi Ross                   25:29
  6   ( 54) Emmitt Brewer               30:53

  6.   140  Muldrow                   (  23:20  1:56:40   2:23)
========================================
  1     16  Gibson Price                21:50
  2     24  Drew Prewett                23:00
  3     31  Maliki Albertson            23:42
  4     33  Hayden Bullock              23:55
  5     36  Nick Rhodes                 24:13
  6   ( 40) Keon Jackson                24:40
  7   ( 42) Derick Johnson              24:53

  7.   147  Wister                    (  23:27  1:57:11   2:45)
========================================
  1     18  Elijah Chitwood             21:57
  2     25  Ethan Chitwood              23:04
  3     26  Kayden Mills                23:05
  4     37  Tristan Knight              24:23
  5     41  Austin Nuckolls             24:42
  6   ( 45) Case Shipman                25:27
  7   ( 48) Trey Knight                 25:34

  8.   193  Eufaula                   (  26:01  2:10:05  11:45)
========================================
  1     11  Colter Roberts              21:11
  2     29  Raddec Dunn                 23:35
  3     46  Staughty Chapman            25:28
  4     51  Cayden Moore                26:55
  5     56  Zayd Taariq                 32:56



  9.   194  Battiest                  (  25:46  2:08:50   9:28)
========================================
  1     17  Brett Cogburn               21:52
  2     19  Korrian Hurd                22:12
  3     50  Braddock Stovall            26:02
  4     53  Kadrian Hurd                27:24
  5     55  Cameron Axton               31:20

    
     Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   959 Steven Cruz          Heavener             18:07  5:51 
    2    2   202 Stihl Snyder         Poteau               18:44  6:03 
    3        278 Andrew Moore         Earlsboro            19:13  6:12 
    4    3   133 Peter Turner         NOAH                 19:21  6:15 
    5    4   240 Brayden George       Stilwell             20:03  6:28 
    6    5   180 Alex Martinez        Poteau               20:05  6:29 
    7    6   957 Isaac Cook           Heavener             20:13  6:32 
    8    7   243 Dalton Keen          Stilwell             20:35  6:39 
    9    8   112 Micah Magness        NOAH                 20:37  6:39 
   10    9   969 Seth Lynch           Heavener             20:42  6:41 
   11        917 Landon Thweatt       Broken Bow           20:47  6:43 
   12   10    27 Tucker Friend        Keys (Parkhill)      21:10  6:50 
   13   11   947 Colter Roberts       Eufaula              21:11  6:50 
   14   12    39 Zach Patterson       Keys (Parkhill)      21:12  6:51 
   15   13    50 Grant Stricker       Keys (Parkhill)      21:15  6:52 
   16   14    38 Tae Muskrat          Keys (Parkhill)      21:17  6:52 
   17   15   160 Beau Flanagan        Poteau               21:27  6:56 
   18   16    81 Gibson Price         Muldrow              21:50  7:03 
   19   17   905 Brett Cogburn        Battiest             21:52  7:04 
   20   18   254 Elijah Chitwood      Wister               21:57  7:05 
   21   19   908 Korrian Hurd         Battiest             22:12  7:10 
   22   20   965 Jesus Leyva          Heavener             22:18  7:12 
   23   21   982 Brandon Sanchez      Heavener             22:48  7:22 
   24   22   953 Abel Carrizales      Heavener             22:50  7:22 
   25   23   967 Jonathon Lira        Heavener             22:55  7:24 
   26   24    80 Drew Prewett         Muldrow              23:00  7:26 
   27   25   255 Ethan Chitwood       Wister               23:04  7:27 
   28   26   262 Kayden Mills         Wister               23:05  7:27 
   29   27   118 Kyson Rackley        NOAH                 23:11  7:29 
   30   28   136 Reese Wray           NOAH                 23:12  7:29 
   31   29   943 Raddec Dunn          Eufaula              23:35  7:37 
   32   30   140 Caleb Andrews        Poteau               23:36  7:37 
   33   31    60 Maliki Albertson     Muldrow              23:42  7:39 
   34   32   178 Oscar Lucero         Poteau               23:48  7:41 
   35   33    64 Hayden Bullock       Muldrow              23:55  7:43 
   36   34   248 David Rodriguez      Stilwell             24:02  7:45 



   37   35   121 David Scheiper       NOAH                 24:07  7:47 
   38   36    84 Nick Rhodes          Muldrow              24:13  7:49 
   39   37   259 Tristan Knight       Wister               24:23  7:52 
   40        951 Parker Brand         Heavener             24:30  7:55 
   41   38   154 Luke Culwell         Poteau               24:35  7:56 
   42   39   137 Carlos Acevedo       Poteau               24:38  7:57 
   43   40    74 Keon Jackson         Muldrow              24:40  7:58 
   44   41   263 Austin Nuckolls      Wister               24:42  7:58 
   45        274 Jace Fitzgerald      Earlsboro            24:47  8:00 
   46   42    75 Derick Johnson       Muldrow              24:53  8:02 
   47         83 Kenoy Releford       Muldrow              24:56  8:03 
   48   43    17 Nathan Allen         Keys (Parkhill)      25:07  8:06 
   49   44   245 Odell Parker         Stilwell             25:26  8:13 
   50   45   265 Case Shipman         Wister               25:27  8:13 
   51   46   941 Staughty Chapman     Eufaula              25:28  8:13 
   52   47   249 Kodi Ross            Stilwell             25:29  8:14 
   53   48   258 Trey Knight          Wister               25:34  8:15 
   54        961 Anthony Gavina       Heavener             25:57  8:22 
   55         61 Jaxson Anstine       Muldrow              25:59  8:23 
   56   49    25 Dalton Foster        Keys (Parkhill)      26:01  8:24 
   57   50   914 Braddock Stovall     Battiest             26:02  8:24 
   58        955 David Castillo       Heavener             26:07  8:26 
   59         69 Reece Francis        Muldrow              26:54  8:41 
   60   51   946 Cayden Moore         Eufaula              26:55  8:41 
   61   52    21 Gavin Carter         Keys (Parkhill)      27:01  8:43 
   62         36 Garrett Lane         Keys (Parkhill)      27:10  8:46 
   63         76 Drew Lutrell         Muldrow              27:12  8:47 
   64        974 D.J. May             Heavener             27:12  8:47 
   65   53   907 Kadrian Hurd         Battiest             27:24  8:50 
   66        960 Dawson Frizzell      Heavener             28:28  9:11 
   67        978 Everado Pacheco      Heavener             28:39  9:15 
   68        182 Marlin Martinez      Poteau               28:39  9:15 
   69        159 Austin Evan          Poteau               29:25  9:30 
   70         62 Kashan Bukari        Muldrow              30:25  9:49 
   71        212 Mikkel Torres        Poteau               30:47  9:56 
   72   54   233 Emmitt Brewer        Stilwell             30:53  9:58 
   73         73 Kendal Howell        Muldrow              31:01 10:01 
   74        145 Trey Bauman          Poteau               31:04 10:02 
   75   55   902 Cameron Axton        Battiest             31:20 10:07 
   76         72 Chris Hetherington   Muldrow              31:22 10:07 
   77        956 Jace Collins         Heavener             31:23 10:08 
   78         63 Zeeshan Bukari       Muldrow              31:54 10:18 
   79         53 Antonio Torres       Keys (Parkhill)      32:26 10:28 
   80        919 Carey Abernathy      Cameron              32:43 10:34 
   81        213 Brian Valdivias      Poteau               32:55 10:37 
   82         43 Derek Pigeon         Keys (Parkhill)      32:56 10:38 
   83   56   948 Zayd Taariq          Eufaula              32:56 10:38 
   84         85 Parker Sevenstar     Muldrow              33:44 10:53 
   85         65 Dustin Egle          Muldrow              38:05 12:18 



 

    *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    48  Poteau                    (  15:08  1:15:36   1:37)
========================================
  1      2  Ashly Johnson               14:07
  2      4  Alexe Pickle                14:27
  3     13  Kaidance Carahan            15:36
  4     14  Payton Stover               15:42
  5     15  Chloe Wiles                 15:44
  6   ( 22) Alessia Osterhout           16:12
  7   ( 23) Mackenzie Lingenfelter      16:15

  2.    53  NOAH                      (  15:00  1:14:59   2:52)
========================================
  1      1  Julia Trost                 13:32
  2      6  Darcy Vineyard              14:40
  3      9  Grace Partney               14:52
  4     12  Lucy Donohue                15:31
  5     25  Tifiani Palm                16:24
  6   ( 37) Breelee Vineyard            17:39

  3.    93  Keys (Parkhill)           (  15:49  1:19:05   2:57)
========================================
  1      3  Taylor Petree               14:20
  2      8  Elizabeth Holland           14:49
  3     20  Riley Thomas                16:03
  4     27  Kenlee Comer                16:36
  5     35  Erica Ward                  17:17
  6   ( 38) Chante James                17:55
  7   ( 39) Emily Rutherford            18:05

  4.   107  Muldrow                   (  16:12  1:21:00   1:48)
========================================
  1     10  Cailey Grinstead            15:12
  2     18  Kennady Moore               16:01
  3     19  Katelynn Moore              16:02
  4     29  Claire Tabor                16:45
  5     31  Jensi Fields                17:00
  6   ( 45) Carmen Field                19:29
  7   ( 51) Maysi Fields                21:40

  5.   114  Stilwell                  (  16:16  1:21:20   1:44)
========================================
  1     11  Alexandria Yates            15:18
  2     21  Ava Price                   16:05
  3     24  Elizabeth Fuson             16:20
  4     26  Cheyenne Yates              16:35



  5     32  Allie Miller                17:02
  6   ( 33) Deadra Fixin                17:03
  7   ( 36) Perla Velazquez             17:20

  6.   140  Eufaula                   (  17:10  1:25:47   4:48)
========================================
  1      7  Victoria Leflore            14:46
  2     17  Kayln Holman                15:47
  3     28  Abby Charleton              16:43
  4     42  Kotone Wolf                 18:57
  5     46  Johna Bumgarner             19:34

  7.   148  Heavener                  (  17:26  1:27:08   4:40)
========================================
  1      5  Allison Palmer              14:39
  2     16  Destiny Lawson              15:46
  3     40  Aurora Martinez             18:12
  4     43  Arisdely Casildo            19:12
  5     44  Alexa Cruz                  19:19
  6   ( 48) Valeria Sanchez             20:38
  7   ( 50) Liliana Lopez               21:09

  8.   201  Wister                    (  18:43  1:33:34   4:11)
========================================
  1     30  Kinzy Glover                16:50
  2     34  Scotlyn Cooper              17:13
  3     41  Zuleima Matias              18:35
  4     47  Emma Rice                   19:55
  5     49  Hallee Brooks               21:01

       Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   128 Julia Trost          NOAH              13:32  6:46 
    2    2   170 Ashly Johnson        Poteau            14:07  7:04 
    3    3    42 Taylor Petree        Keys (Parkhill)   14:20  7:10 
    4    4   195 Alexe Pickle         Poteau            14:27  7:14 
    5    5   979 Allison Palmer       Heavener          14:39  7:20 
    6    6   135 Darcy Vineyard       NOAH              14:40  7:20 
    7    7   945 Victoria Leflore     Eufaula           14:46  7:23 
    8    8    30 Elizabeth Holland    Keys (Parkhill)   14:49  7:25 
    9    9   116 Grace Partney        NOAH              14:52  7:26 
   10   10    70 Cailey Grinstead     Muldrow           15:12  7:36 
   11   11   251 Alexandria Yates     Stilwell          15:18  7:39 
   12   12   107 Lucy Donohue         NOAH              15:31  7:46 
   13   13   147 Kaidance Carahan     Poteau            15:36  7:48 
   14   14   207 Payton Stover        Poteau            15:42  7:51 
   15   15   214 Chloe Wiles          Poteau            15:44  7:52 
   16        909 Carli Leforce        Battiest          15:46  7:53 



   17   16   964 Destiny Lawson       Heavener          15:46  7:53 
   18   17   944 Kayln Holman         Eufaula           15:47  7:54 
   19        904 Ashlyn Bond          Battiest          15:49  7:55 
   20   18    78 Kennady Moore        Muldrow           16:01  8:01 
   21   19    77 Katelynn Moore       Muldrow           16:02  8:01 
   22   20    52 Riley Thomas         Keys (Parkhill)   16:03  8:02 
   23   21   246 Ava Price            Stilwell          16:05  8:03 
   24   22   194 Alessia Osterhout    Poteau            16:12  8:06 
   25   23   175 Mackenzie Lingenfelt Poteau            16:15  8:08 
   26   24   247 Elizabeth Fuson      Stilwell          16:20  8:10 
   27   25   115 Tifiani Palm         NOAH              16:24  8:12 
   28   26   252 Cheyenne Yates       Stilwell          16:35  8:18 
   29   27    22 Kenlee Comer         Keys (Parkhill)   16:36  8:18 
   30        152 Shannon Clark        Poteau            16:39  8:20 
   31   28   942 Abby Charleton       Eufaula           16:43  8:22 
   32   29    86 Claire Tabor         Muldrow           16:45  8:23 
   33   30   257 Kinzy Glover         Wister            16:50  8:25 
   34   31    67 Jensi Fields         Muldrow           17:00  8:30 
   35   32   244 Allie Miller         Stilwell          17:02  8:31 
   36   33   238 Deadra Fixin         Stilwell          17:03  8:32 
   37   34   256 Scotlyn Cooper       Wister            17:13  8:37 
   38   35    56 Erica Ward           Keys (Parkhill)   17:17  8:39 
   39   36   250 Perla Velazquez      Stilwell          17:20  8:40 
   40   37   134 Breelee Vineyard     NOAH              17:39  8:50 
   41   38    31 Chante James         Keys (Parkhill)   17:55  8:58 
   42   39    47 Emily Rutherford     Keys (Parkhill)   18:05  9:03 
   43         59 Candace Vasquez      McCurtain         18:06  9:03 
   44   40   971 Aurora Martinez      Heavener          18:12  9:06 
   45        275 Emmrie Sumpter       Cameron           18:13  9:07 
   46        242 Hailey Harlow        Stilwell          18:23  9:12 
   47         20 Brooklyn Carter      Keys (Parkhill)   18:29  9:15 
   48   41   261 Zuleima Matias       Wister            18:35  9:18 
   49         23 Savanah Crittenden   Keys (Parkhill)   18:41  9:21 
   50         58 Elizabeth Smith      McCurtain         18:43  9:22  
   51   42   279 Kotone Wolf          Eufaula           18:57  9:29 
   52         19 Lily Bond            Keys (Parkhill)   19:04  9:32 
   53   43   954 Arisdely Casildo     Heavener          19:12  9:36 
   54   44   958 Alexa Cruz           Heavener          19:19  9:40 
   55   45    66 Carmen Field         Muldrow           19:29  9:45 
   56   46   940 Johna Bumgarner      Eufaula           19:34  9:47 
   57        234 Brianna Burton       Stilwell          19:39  9:50 
   58         26 Brynn Fowler         Keys (Parkhill)   19:54  9:57 
   59   47   264 Emma Rice            Wister            19:55  9:58 
   60        237 Kally Eagle          Stilwell          19:56  9:58 
   61         44 Emily Pilon          Keys (Parkhill)   20:02 10:01 
   62   48   983 Valeria Sanchez      Heavener          20:38 10:19 
   63        276 White Kaylina        Poteau            20:44 10:22 
   64        239 Allison Fourkiller   Stilwell          20:47 10:24 
   65   49   253 Hallee Brooks        Wister            21:01 10:31 
   66   50   968 Liliana Lopez        Heavener          21:09 10:35 



   67        966 Bianca Lira          Heavener          21:19 10:40 
   68   51    68 Maysi Fields         Muldrow           21:40 10:50 
   69        962 Brittany Hernandez   Heavener          22:07 11:04 
   70        918 Annabelle Abernathy  Cameron           23:25 11:43 
   71        975 Anastasia Moore      Heavener          24:22 12:11 
   72        976 Baylee Morrison      Heavener          24:45 12:23 
   73        977 Lindsey Moser        Heavener          24:46 12:23 
   74         57 Bailey Bennett       McCurtain         27:16 13:38 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    43  NOAH                      (  11:55    59:34   3:42)
========================================
  1      1  Elias Donohue               10:46
  2      2  Jesse Medina                10:47
  3      5  Michael Brennan             11:39
  4      8  Cristian Smith              11:54
  5     27  Gabe Anderson               14:28
  6   ( 28) Samuel Donohue              14:29
  7   ( 29) James Donohue               14:42

  2.    52  Hodgen School             (  12:23  1:01:52   1:36)
========================================
  1      3  Morgan Altstatt             11:21
  2     10  Geren Palmer                12:22
  3     11  Hunter Gann                 12:24
  4     13  Jesus Lopez                 12:48
  5     15  Aden Walker                 12:57
  6   ( 20) Kason Free                  13:52
  7   ( 22) Ryland Roberts              14:04

  3.    73  Battiest                  (  12:58  1:04:49   2:31)
========================================
  1      4  Mason Coulter               11:33
  2      9  Noel Leforce                12:06
  3     18  Cooper Smalling             13:26
  4     19  Tristan Price               13:40
  5     23  Ethan Thomson               14:04
  6   ( 33) Brayden Price               15:55

  4.    79  Spiro Bulldogs            (  13:08  1:05:36   2:39)
========================================
  1      6  JT McMillan                 11:48
  2      7  Trey Hogan                  11:50
  3     16  Brannon McDonald            13:11
  4     24  Ty Jordan                   14:20
  5     26  Josh Sherfield              14:27
  6   ( 32) Shane Jeffery               15:25



  7   ( 34) Chase Reed                  16:04

  5.    89  Poteau                    (  13:25  1:07:05   1:43)
========================================
  1     12  Juan Galvan                 12:38
  2     14  Kyle Li                     12:52
  3     17  Jonathan Baeza              13:19
  4     21  Hector Bictudo              13:55
  5     25  Reid Knight                 14:21
  6   ( 30) Tyler Stover                14:55
  7   ( 31) Landon McBride              15:11

                  Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   105 Elias Donohue        NOAH                 12:46  6:23 
    2    2   114 Jesse Medina         NOAH                 12:47  6:24 
    3         35 Jacob Kirk           Keys (Parkhill)      13:17  6:39 
    4         18 Jo Billie            Keys (Parkhill)      13:20  6:40 
    5    3   985 Morgan Altstatt      Hodgen School        13:21  6:41 
    6    4   906 Mason Coulter        Battiest             13:33  6:47 
    7    5   103 Michael Brennan      NOAH                 13:39  6:50 
    8    6   227 JT McMillan          Spiro Bulldogs       13:48  6:54 
    9    7   221 Trey Hogan           Spiro Bulldogs       13:50  6:55 
   10    8   122 Cristian Smith       NOAH                 13:54  6:57 
   11    9   910 Noel Leforce         Battiest             14:06  7:03 
   12         37 Kale Matthews        Keys (Parkhill)      14:17  7:09 
   13   10     5 Geren Palmer         Hodgen School        14:22  7:11 
   14   11   995 Hunter Gann          Hodgen School        14:24  7:12 
   15   12   163 Juan Galvan          Poteau               14:38  7:19 
   16   13  1000 Jesus Lopez          Hodgen School        14:48  7:24 
   17   14   174 Kyle Li              Poteau               14:52  7:26 
   18   15    13 Aden Walker          Hodgen School        14:57  7:29 
   19   16   226 Brannon McDonald     Spiro Bulldogs       15:11  7:36 
   20   17   143 Jonathan Baeza       Poteau               15:19  7:40 
   21   18   913 Cooper Smalling      Battiest             15:26  7:43 
   22   19   912 Tristan Price        Battiest             15:40  7:50 
   23   20   994 Kason Free           Hodgen School        15:52  7:56 
   24   21   146 Hector Bictudo       Poteau               15:55  7:58 
   25   22     8 Ryland Roberts       Hodgen School        16:04  8:02 
   26   23   916 Ethan Thomson        Battiest             16:04  8:02 
   27   24   224 Ty Jordan            Spiro Bulldogs       16:20  8:10 
   28   25   173 Reid Knight          Poteau               16:21  8:11 
   29   26   230 Josh Sherfield       Spiro Bulldogs       16:27  8:14 
   30   27   101 Gabe Anderson        NOAH                 16:28  8:14 
   31   28   108 Samuel Donohue       NOAH                 16:29  8:15 
   32   29   106 James Donohue        NOAH                 16:42  8:21 
   33         14 Bryce West           Hodgen School        16:44  8:22 



   34   30   208 Tyler Stover         Poteau               16:55  8:28 
   35         12 Mason Standifer      Hodgen School        16:56  8:28 
   36   31   187 Landon McBride       Poteau               17:11  8:36 
   37   32   222 Shane Jeffery        Spiro Bulldogs       17:25  8:43 
   38        123 Dylan Spears         NOAH                 17:36  8:48 
   39        990 Eli Crouch           Hodgen School        17:37  8:49 
   40        203 Trek Snyder          Poteau               17:45  8:53 
   41   33   911 Brayden Price        Battiest             17:55  8:58 
   42   34   228 Chase Reed           Spiro Bulldogs       18:04  9:02 
   43        125 Jeffrey Stanley      NOAH                 18:06  9:03 
   44        198 Edwardo Sandoval     Poteau               18:11  9:06 
   45        266 Sawyer Chitwood      Wister JH            18:14  9:07 
   46         51 Cameron Sweet        Keys (Parkhill)      18:18  9:09 
   47        216 Joshua Wiles         Poteau               18:20  9:10 
   48        991 Willie Dehart        Hodgen School        18:49  9:25 
   49        271 Coston Repass        Wister JH            18:49  9:25 
   50        183 Bryan Martinez       Poteau               19:07  9:34 
   51          7 Kason Roberts        Hodgen School        19:31  9:46 
   52         11 Koldyn Sisco         Hodgen School        19:53  9:57 
   53        280 Akers                Wister               19:54  9:57 
   54        996 Josh Hamner          Hodgen School        19:59 10:00 
   55        989 Jake Crase           Hodgen School        20:11 10:06 
   56          9 Saul Silva           Hodgen School        20:12 10:06 
   57          2 Gavin Lute           Hodgen School        20:19 10:10 
   58        986 Kenden Baker         Hodgen School        20:23 10:12 
   59        188 Braxton McKenzie     Poteau               20:37 10:19 
   60        268 Micah Lehman         Wister JH            20:40 10:20 
   61        171 Fallon Johnson       Poteau               20:41 10:21 
   62        164 Adain Guerraro       Poteau               22:02 11:01 
   63        269 Sam Martin           Wister JH            22:44 11:22 
   64        189 Matthew Milligan     Poteau               22:52 11:26 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

 
  *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    32  Poteau                    (  15:59  1:19:53   2:08)
========================================
  1      2  Savannah Chavez             15:08
  2      4  Harlow Jones                15:27
  3      6  Kelby Donathon              15:57
  4      8  Avery Cruse                 16:05
  5     12  Denesie Chun                17:16
  6   ( 13) Scarlett Snyder             17:18
  7   ( 17) Sarah Andrews               17:54

  2.    46  Keys (Parkhill)           (  16:26  1:22:06   2:11)
========================================
  1      3  Aliviah Stricker            15:21



  2      5  Hunter Shelly               15:42
  3      9  Lexie Trammel               16:07
  4     14  Takwaki James               17:24
  5     15  Wakia James                 17:32

  3.    75  NOAH                      (  17:21  1:26:45   5:35)
========================================
  1      1  Leah Kesner                 14:10
  2      7  Emily Rice                  16:02
  3     18  Kennedy Stanley             17:56
  4     23  Bethany Herbel              18:52
  5     26  Joy Stanley                 19:45
  6   ( 28) Madeline Rice               20:43
  7   ( 30) Jane Stanley                21:17

  4.    98  Spiro Bulldogs            (  18:22  1:31:46   1:04)
========================================
  1     16  Kylie Shipman               17:43
  2     19  Olivia Abdullah             18:14
  3     20  Yasely Garcia               18:24
  4     21  Shantel Jordan              18:38
  5     22  Jaiklyn Rogers              18:47
  6   ( 24) Izzy Zaragoza               18:58
  7   ( 25) Abby Gracia                 19:16

  5.   108  Hodgen School             (  19:21  1:36:45   5:16)
========================================
  1     10  Brylee Duncan               16:34
  2     11  Delaine Faulkenberry        16:49
  3     27  Sunshine Wheeler            20:18
  4     29  Chloe Morrison              21:14
  5     31  Tori Hill                   21:50
  6   ( 32) Greenlee Lloyd              21:58
  7   ( 33) Montana Lowe                24:07

                 Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   111 Leah Kesner          NOAH              14:10  7:05 
    2    2   148 Savannah Chavez      Poteau            15:08  7:34 
    3    3    49 Aliviah Stricker     Keys (Parkhill)   15:21  7:41 
    4    4   172 Harlow Jones         Poteau            15:27  7:44 
    5    5    48 Hunter Shelly        Keys (Parkhill)   15:42  7:51 
    6    6   155 Kelby Donathon       Poteau            15:57  7:59 
    7    7   119 Emily Rice           NOAH              16:02  8:01 
    8    8   153 Avery Cruse          Poteau            16:05  8:03 
    9    9    54 Lexie Trammel        Keys (Parkhill)   16:07  8:04 



   10   10   992 Brylee Duncan        Hodgen School     16:34  8:17 
   11   11   993 Delaine Faulkenberry Hodgen School     16:49  8:25 
   12        267 Cadence Harger       Wister JH         17:13  8:37 
   13   12   149 Denesie Chun         Poteau            17:16  8:38 
   14   13   201 Scarlett Snyder      Poteau            17:18  8:39 
   15   14    32 Takwaki James        Keys (Parkhill)   17:24  8:42 
   16   15    33 Wakia James          Keys (Parkhill)   17:32  8:46 
   17   16   231 Kylie Shipman        Spiro Bulldogs    17:43  8:52 
   18        272 Margo Repass         Wister JH         17:44  8:52 
   19   17   141 Sarah Andrews        Poteau            17:54  8:57 
   20   18   127 Kennedy Stanley      NOAH              17:56  8:58 
   21        168 Jadyn Harper         Poteau            18:03  9:02 
   22   19   218 Olivia Abdullah      Spiro Bulldogs    18:14  9:07 
   23        191 Camila Morales       Poteau            18:21  9:11 
   24   20   219 Yasely Garcia        Spiro Bulldogs    18:24  9:12 
   25        277 Allen Morgan         Ind.              18:34  9:17 
   26   21   223 Shantel Jordan       Spiro Bulldogs    18:38  9:19 
   27        156 Kylie Donathon       Poteau            18:41  9:21 
   28   22   229 Jaiklyn Rogers       Spiro Bulldogs    18:47  9:24 
   29   23   110 Bethany Herbel       NOAH              18:52  9:26 
   30        186 Kambry McBeth        Poteau            18:55  9:28 
   31   24   232 Izzy Zaragoza        Spiro Bulldogs    18:58  9:29 
   32        157 Brooklie Doshier     Poteau            19:13  9:37 
   33   25   220 Abby Gracia          Spiro Bulldogs    19:16  9:38 
   34        204 Addison Sockey       Poteau            19:28  9:44 
   35        200 Olivia Smith         Poteau            19:34  9:47 
   36        270 Savannah Nuckolls    Wister JH         19:36  9:48 
   37   26   126 Joy Stanley          NOAH              19:45  9:53 
   38        197 Dafnee Ruiz          Poteau            19:45  9:53 
   39        165 Kenia Gutierrez      Poteau            20:06 10:03 
   40        225 Kamdyn McClure       Spiro Bulldogs    20:09 10:05 
   41   27    16 Sunshine Wheeler     Hodgen School     20:18 10:09 
   42   28   120 Madeline Rice        NOAH              20:43 10:22 
   43        169 Jillian Houle        Poteau            21:02 10:31 
   44   29     4 Chloe Morrison       Hodgen School     21:14 10:37 
   45   30   124 Jane Stanley         NOAH              21:17 10:39 
   46        210 Xylin Ta             Poteau            21:22 10:41 
   47        184 Carla Martinez       Poteau            21:40 10:50 
   48   31   997 Tori Hill            Hodgen School     21:50 10:55 
   49        181 Jocelyn Martinez     Poteau            21:57 10:59 
   50   32   998 Greenlee Lloyd       Hodgen School     21:58 10:59 
   51        177 Anely Lopez          Poteau            22:26 11:13 
   52        193 Aolanis Muguia       Poteau            22:58 11:29 
   53        217 Natalie Williams     Poteau            23:44 11:52 
   54        167 Yanelli Guzman       Poteau            23:48 11:54 
   55        151 Lydia Clark          Poteau            23:50 11:55 
   56   33     1 Montana Lowe         Hodgen School     24:07 12:04 
   57        988 Adrian Cheshier      Hodgen School     24:08 12:04 
   58        138 Alejandra Alba       Poteau            24:40 12:20 
   59          6 Jimena Ramirez       Hodgen School     25:04 12:32 



   60        190 Lilly Moore          Poteau            25:32 12:46 
   61        166 Mavely Guzman        Poteau            25:37 12:49 
   62        142 Brisa Astrata        Poteau            25:45 12:53 
   63        211 Madi Taylor          Poteau            29:07 14:34 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
  
 
 


